Slimline and adaptable, Lena lights up corridors with
the highest flexibility
Lena
Bulkhead
• VARIO Feature (Colour Temperature
Switch): The ability to choose five
different colour temperature on site
with the flick of a switch
• FLEX Feature (Lumen Output Switch):
The flexibility to decide on four lumen
packages on site with the flick of a
switch
• Modern slimline design
• Surface mount or semi-recessed
mounting options
• Screwless, tamperproof design
prevents vandalism by being visually
free from access points
• UV procrected Polycarbonate
• JUST adapt on-site to an emergency
version using the Just Emergency
Plug&Play kit (available as an
accessory)
IK08IP54
Ideal for:
Circulation corridors, stairwells,
sanitary rooms and breakout areas
thorneco.com 5 Year Guarantee
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering guide
Description SAP Code Cat Number
LENA VF 300 2400 830/35/40/57/65 96637982 LN2400ZVF
LENA VF 300 2400 830/35/40/57/65 MWS 96638167 LN2400ZMVF
LENA VF 300 2400 830/35/40/57/65 MWSCOR 96637983 LN2400ZCMVF
LENA VF 360 3500 830/35/40/57/65 96637984 LN3500ZVF
LENA VF 360 3500 830/35/40/57/65 MWS 96638168 LN3500ZMVF
LENA VF 360 3500 830/35/40/57/65 MWSCOR 96637985 LN3500ZCMVF
Accessories
JUST E3/E3T CIR LIFEPO4 F1 96638038 ECOE3CIRLIFEKIT
MWS: microwave presence sensor
MWSCOR: microwave presence sensor with corridor function
Specification
Electrical class II
Ambient operating
temperature
-20 to +40 °C
Driver ENEC certified
Installation / Mounting
Mounting Wall and ceiling
Installation Cable entry from back pre-knocked out,
Standard surface, BESA, CONDUIT
Material / Finish
Body Polycarbonate White
Diffuser Polycarbonate Opal
W H1 H2
LENA VF 300 300 58 36
LENA VF 360 360 58 36
Controllability (MWS) (default)
Sensitivity 100%, 75%, 50%, 25%,10%
Time 30min, 20min, 3min, 90s, 30s, 5s
Lux 50Lux, 25Lux, 10Lux, 2Lux, Disable
Controllability (MWS COR) (default)
Sensitivity 100 % / 50 %
Time 5 s(testing) / 5 min / 15 min / 30 min
Stand by level 10 %
Stand by time 0 s / 5 min / 15 min / never off
Daylight Sensor OFF: MWS only
5 on / 7,5 off lux: external pedestrian walkway
100 on / 150 off lux: Internal Circulation
Areas (corridors and stairs), Stockrooms and
Storerooms
200 on / 300 off lux: Internal Washrooms,
Toilets and Cloakrooms
Mode Microwave Sensor + Daylight / Photocell only
h1 d1 h2 d2
100 % 4 m 10 m 8 m 8 m
50 % 3 m 8 m 6 m 7 m
d1
h1
Sensor range
at 100 % sensitivity
d2
h2
h1 d1 h2 d2
100 % 3 m 10 m 2 m 6 m
50 % 3 m 6 m 2 m 3 m
MWS MWS COR
W H1
H2
Light source information
Colour temperature 3000 K, 3500 K, 4000 K, 5700 K, 6500 K
Lumen 300mm
360mm
2400 lm (22 W), 1800 lm (16 W),
1200 lm (12 W), 800 lm (7 W)
3500 lm (32 W), 3000 lm (27 W),
2400 lm (22 W), 1800 lm (16 W)
Efficiency up to 123 lm/W
Total emergency
flux
300mm
360mm
191 lm
167 lm
Lifetime 50 000 hours (@L80, Ta 25 °C)
MacAdam (Initial) <5